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Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): the number of workshops organised by the National Commission for Women (NCW) in the country during each of the last three years and the current year so far; and

(b): the benefits derived thereby in terms of for the betterment of women welfare?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): The National Commission for Women (NCW) has orginised 9 workshops in 2006-07, 16 workshops in 2007-08, 10 workshops in 2008-09 and 13 workshops in the current financial year i.e. 2009-10.

(b): These workshops help the National Commission for Women to obtain and collate opinions of various stake holders on issues/laws, which are then analysed for identifying gaps in existing legal provision and initiating remedial measures.
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